## Sons of Union Veterans of The Civil War

Office of the Commander-in-Chief
Charles E. Kuhn Jr., PDC
464 Lake Meade Dr .
East Berlin , PA 17316
Charlie\_kuhn@comcast.net

General Order #19
Series 2007 – 2008
2 June 2008

## Brothers,

- 1. It is my sad duty to accept the retirement of PDC Bob Lowe as Graves Registration Officer. Because of continued health problems Bob has come to this decision after a great deal of hard thought.
- 2. Bob has served this Order on the Graves Registration Committee for many years and served as Graves Registration Officer under a number of consecutive administrations. His efforts have led the way in Graves Registration and the Graves Registration Data Base would not be what it is today without his efforts. Bob's love of this project has been quite exstensive. We wish Brother Lowe the very best and pray for his recovery.
- 3. I also would like to recognize his wife Rosemary Lowe for her continued support and efforts at the time of Bob's illness in helping to maintain the data base. Brothers we have it today because of her efforts while Bob was down.
- 4. Bob will be replaced as Graves Registration Officer by Brother James Davenport of the Department of Colorado and Wyoming. Anything concerning Graves Registration should be directed to Brother Davenport rather than Brother Lowe. I am confident that Brother Davenport will be able to pick up and continue the work that Brother Lowe has thus far so nobly advanced.

So ordered this 2nd day of June, 2008;

Charles E. Kuhn, Jr. Commander in Chief National Order, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:		
Donald Palmer Secretary National Order, Sons of Ur	nion Veterans of the Civil War	
	Return to Index of General Orders	
	KLF	